Lindenwood University

Digital Commons@Lindenwood University

Archived Lindenwood Press Releases

Lindenwood Public Relations

4-3-2001

Art show opens April 22 at Cultural Center

Lindenwood University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.lindenwood.edu/press_releases



Part of the Business and Corporate Communications Commons

Recommended Citation

Lindenwood University, "Art show opens April 22 at Cultural Center" (2001). Archived Lindenwood Press Releases. 48.

https://digitalcommons.lindenwood.edu/press_releases/48

This Press Release is brought to you for free and open access by the Lindenwood Public Relations at Digital Commons@Lindenwood University. It has been accepted for inclusion in Archived Lindenwood Press Releases by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons@Lindenwood University. For more information, please contact phuffman@lindenwood.edu.



Art show opens April 22 at Cultural Center

Lindenwood University's annual juried student art exhibition runs April 22 through May 18 at the LU Cultural Center. The show will open with a reception on April 22 from 2 p.m. until 4 p.m.

Gallery hours for the art exhibition are Monday through Thursday 9 a.m. until 10 p.m. and Friday 9 a.m. until 5 p.m. The Cultural Center is located at 400 N. Kingshighway in St. Charles.

There is no charge for admission, but those attending the reception are invited to bring non-perishable food items to be donated to the St. Joachim and Ann Care Service Food Pantry.

For more information, contact Marsha Parker, dean of fine and performing arts, at 636-949-4906.

Press Release Contact:

Marsha Parker
Lindenwood University
MParker@lindenwood.edu

© 1827-2013 Lindenwood University • 209 S. Kingshighway • St. Charles, MO 63301

Switchboard (636) 949-2000 Undergraduate Admissions (636) 949-4949 Evening & Graduate Admissions (636) 949-4933